# Revised 03/13/2018-cdp

#### NORTH MOBILE COUNTY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT BOARD

Mobile County Commission Resolution adopted May 9, 2016

## Established:

Act No. 2015-258 authorized the Mobile County Commission to create a North Mobile County Volunteer Fire Department Board.

# Purpose:

To review and evaluate the delivery of volunteer fire services to property owners within the unincorporated area in Mobile County Commission District 1 and any incorporated area in the district served by a volunteer fire department. To serve in an advisory capacity as long as needed by the Mobile County Commission.

### Board Appointments:

All members shall serve without compensation, and no member shall be a county officer or employee.

The Mobile County Commission shall appoint the members of the Board as follows: one member shall be a representative or employee of a public water supplier, and the member shall be a member of the general public. The members of the Board shall elect a chair for conducting business.

### Term:

Not Specified

MEMBERS	APPOINTED
Volunteer Fire Department	
Renee Boxone	05/08/2016
John Simison	08/08/2016
Jeff Reeves	05/06/2016
<u>Public Water Supplier Representative</u> Donnie Cunningham South Alabama Utilities	05/09/2016
Public At Large Jerry Taylor	05/09/2016